Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE

Consequential Amendments

Licensing Act 1964(1)

- 7. In the heading to section 28 (clerk and chief executive to licensing justices), for "chief executive to" substitute "designated officer for" and in that section—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for "acting for a petty sessions area" substitute "acting in a local justice area"
 - (b) in subsection (2), for "petty sessions area" substitute "local justice area";
 - (c) in subsection (4), for "acting for a petty sessions area" substitute "acting in a local justice area"; and
 - (d) in subsection (5), for "justices' chief executive for a petty sessions area" substitute "designated officer for a local justice area" and for "chief executive to" substitute "designated officer for".

1

^{(1) 1964} c. 26. The whole Act is repealed by section 199 of, and Schedule 7 to, the Licensing Act 2003 (c. 17) but the repeal is not yet in force. Sections 8A and 9A were inserted by S.I.1996/114, sections 20A, 87A, 153A and Schedule 8A by sections 3, 8 and 12 of the Licensing Act 1988 (c. 17), sections 179B, 179F and 179G by section 17 of the Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 (c. 16) and Schedule 12A by section 19 of the Deregulation and Contracting Out Act 1994 (c. 40). Section 2(2) was substituted by section 76 of the Access to Justice Act 1999 (c. 22) and relevant amendments were made to the provisions specified in paragraphs 1 to 31 of this Schedule by section 90(1) of, and Schedule 13 to, that Act.